
SHRI P. C. SETHI: It is not as if they have taken the people on lottery basis. Senior officers from transportation, tele-communication, engineering, mechanical engineering, signalling...

SHRI KAMAL NATH: Not catering?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: Catering does not come in the area of accidents.

SHRI KAMAL NATH: People have gone from the Catering also.

SHRl P. C. SETHI: People have b^en taken from important disciplines.

As far as the recommendations ot these teams are concerned, they are being monitored at the General Manager’s lc /el and at the same time, v.e are having regular meetings in the Eoard with these teams. I have also been visiting various zones to meet these teams, to go into the recommendations given by them. I can assure the hon. Members that we wou^d certainly like to implement these suggestion which we have accepted.
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I s" ? an# fm zt  fa rt ^
F  3  ^ T K  W f  ^  fa lT  7[TT

hT«m  w  I
T̂T STW 5fTt IT it '-frar

3T=r snrrrft JTT ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
C. K JAFFER SHARIEF): The juestion does not arise out of the main question.

^ ^ zrqf : 3rwrer i^rcir,
ĤTT 3TRT I

3T«r«T : ^TR rrf i f
3fT W  I

^  «!*il :  ̂«i l̂ . =î 5 rri

SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHARlEF : The question does not arisa out of the n^in question.
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Indians in Burmese jail

*823. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH:

SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

fa) whether it is a fact that there are a number of Indians in Burmese jails;

(b) if so, the number of such Indians and since when they are in Burmese jails; and

(c) the steps Government have taken to secure the release of Indians detained in Burmese jaiis and to ensure protection of the interest of the Indian community in that country?
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THE MINISTER FOR PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS
(SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR): (a) and

(b). As per the latest information available with Government, there are 3.30
Indians in various Burmese Jails at present. A statemant giving break-vp is attached. Approximately 150 of (lie persons detained are held on charges connected with illegal immigration into or il.egal stay in Burma,

(c) The matter of their expeditious trial and release on the expiry of their prison terms has been regularly and vigorously taken up with the Burmese authorities at various levels from lime to lime. As a result of our per-

sis'.ent efforts, 34 Indians were released during the last year alone. Our
-̂Embassy in Rangoon has been advised to continue their efforts and to persu-
w ade* the Burmese authorities to -adopt
1 & humanitarian approach while imple-
jnenting their regulatory measures.

Statement

Year of Arrest Number

1965

1970

1972

1973

1974

19̂5

1976

1977

1978

1979 8

J 980 16

1981 b

1982 2

Total  160

m?sr n̂r-
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7̂nr cfowr  ̂:

"Approximately 150 of the persons detained are held on charges con-

/ie;:ied with illegal immigration of i-legal stay in Burma.”
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SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR: In the answer I have given the figure approximately as 150 persons. I have not given the exact figure as 150. The position is that out of a total of 160 persons, 3D persons are detained un̂ A the Foreign Registration Act for not beinfj in possession of documents or for the default in payment of the annual stay permit fees, 118 are detained for illegal r*ntry into Burma through the land nut* and 12 are detained for some criminal or civil offences. That makes a total of 160 persons.

My hon friend asked how many rases have been settled, or are lively to bi* settled. I must submit that because of the efforts that have been
n ade by our Mission in Burma, roughly about 40 persons out of these 1G0 are likely to be released, within the nrxt two or three months.

 ̂TT»V vrmx fair : snarar

*rrnr 'Tift Wi  if

3iWTH if I STTW”
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SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR: I must say that a lot of consular assistance is being given to this type of people.
Ou” officials also visit the jails, particularly in Rangoon. But in the far-flung areas, like Mandalay, it is difficult because of the lack of communication. They try to go and visit them and give them a moral boosting. One aspect which has to be taken into consideration is that, if they were all Indian citizens, then, necessarily all action is bound to be taken in order
*-0 safeguard the interests of our citizens. But, many of these people, -vho rtre there, are of Indian origin rind
*ome of them are settled there for a Jong time

About those who are the Indian citizens, and who go straight from the border because after all it is one thousand mile border, all care is taken in respect of such type of people of Indian origin and Indian citizens.

SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV: Sir, the base of the Manipur People’s Liberation Army which is creating secessionist movement, is in Burma and Mr. Bisweshwar Singh, who has been arrested, has confessed it in his statement In view of this, may I know whether any of these PLA people have been arrested there and whether the Government of India is trying to get them back here.

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR: I think,
I am not sure about many of the FLAs being arrested. The question raised originally wag with respect to the persons in jail already. So, I answered with reference to that.

SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV: My question is whether any PLAs havebeen arrested there. They are also Indian citizens.

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR: That is perfectly all right. I have said that from the break-up that I have given, there do not appear to be any PLAs at all because I have already said lhat there are 30 of the persons who are without any document, 108 of the persons who trespassed into their territory and only 12 of the persons who committed civil and criminal offences.
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Introduction, of Computers in Railways
4~

*829. SHRI H. N. NANJE GOWDA:
SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR

GOYAL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be*
pleased to state: ~l

fa) whether the Institute of Rail- r way Signal & Telecommunication Engineers had held a symposium at Madras and suggested to Government

